BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LEGAL HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED BY ADAMS
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN 2019

Resolution 2018-686
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of

Colorado, that the legal holidays to be observed by Adams County Government Offices during
the 2019 calendar year shall be as follows:

DATE DAY HOLIDAY

January 1, 2019 Tuesday New Year’s Day
January 21, 2019 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 18, 2019 Monday Presidents’ Day

May 27, 2019 Monday Memorial Day

July 4, 2019 Thursday Independence Day
September 2, 2019 Monday Labor Day

October 14, 2019 Monday Columbus Day
November 11, 2019 Monday Veterans Day
November 28, 2019 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29, 2019 Friday Day after Thanksgiving
December 25, 2019 Wednesday  Christmas Day
Floating Holiday* Any Any

! The Floating Holiday may be used by employees on any work day with prior approval from
their supervisor. This holiday may be used in observance of any civic or religious holiday but is
not required to be taken on one of those days.



Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the
following vote:

Henry Aye
Tedesco Aye
Hansen Excused
O’Dorisio Aye
Hodge Aye

Commissioners
STATE OF COLORADO )
County of Adams )

I, Stan_Martin , County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County
Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the
annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the
Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said
County, at Brighton, Colorado this 23" day of October, A.D. 2018.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

By:
TS

Deputy

Stan Martin:




